Interest received 1,034
Net cash used in operating activities (772,358)

   Cash flow from investing activities
Payment for plant and equipment (60,135)

   Net cash used in investing activities (60,135)

   Cash flow from financing activities
   Proceeds from borrowings 1,100,000
   Net cash provided by financing activities 1,100,000

   Net increase in cash and cash equivalents held 267,507
   Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 794,328
   Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 1,061,835

The above Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income and Statement of Cash Flows
shows the historical financial performance of Lunnon Metals Ltd and is to be read in conjunction with the
notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 3. Past performance is
not a guide to future performance.

APPENDIX 2

LUNNON METALS LTD (FORMERLY ACH NICKEL PTY LTD)

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Notes

Reviewed
31-Dec-20

Subsequent
Events

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

Pro-Forma
After Offer

AUD$

AUD$

AUD$

AUD$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 1,061,835 17,501 13,955,000 15,034,336

Trade and other receivables  34,682 - - 34,682

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  1,096,517 17,501 13,955,000 15,069,018

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment  60,135 - - 60,135

Exploration Assets 7 - - 13,663,319 13,663,319

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  60,135 - 13,663,319 13,723,454

TOTAL ASSETS  1,156,652 17,501 27,618,319 28,792,472

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  91,950 - 250,0001 341,950

Convertible notes  1,120,011 (1,120,011)2 - -
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  1,211,961 (1,120,011) 250.000 341,950

TOTAL LIABILITIES  1,211,961 (1,120,011) 250,000 341,950

NET (LIABILITIES) / ASSETS  (55,309) 1,137,512 27,368,319 28,450,522

EQUITY

Issued capital 3 6,734,375 1,435,683 27,513,173 35,683,231

Options reserve 4 236,955 (236,955) 150,146 150,146

Accumulated losses  (7,026,639) (61,216) (295,000) (7,382,855)

DEFICIENCY IN EQUITY  (55,309) 1,137,512 27,368,319 28,450,522

The Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position after the Offer is as per the Statement of Financial Position
before the Offer adjusted for the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to the Prospectus.
The Statement of Financial Position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the
historical financial information set out in Appendix 3.

Footnote:
1 A provision for stamp duty of $250,000 has been raised on the acquisition of the tenements from St Ives
Gold Mining Company Pty Ltd (refer to Note 7).
2 The convertible note together with accrued interest was converted to equity in January 2021 (refer to